

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA(DB)/4/2024

Ms.X (Victim Lady)

Vs

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. D.C.Kabir ... for the appellant

Mr. A.S.Zinu ... for the State

August 08, 2024
[SR]
Item No.11

This is an appeal at the instance of the victim lady against an order of acquittal. The appeal has been admitted. We are told that the lower court records have also arrived. Let the department prepare requisite number of paper books within four weeks from date upon intimation to learned advocates for the parties.

Learned advocate for the State says that she has instruction that the State also intends to prefer an appeal against the same judgment and order. If and when such appeal is filed, the same will be listed in due course, if leave for filing the appeal is granted by the Court.

List this appeal after four weeks before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee J.)

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)