

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA(DB)/6/2024

The State

Vs.

Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav

Mr. S.C. Mishra	... for the appellant
<i>[on behalf of Mr. S.C.Mishra]</i>	
<i>[[through virtual mode]</i>	

Mr. Md. Sharukh	... for the respondent
<i>[on behalf of Mr.Md.Tabraiz]</i>	

With

CRA(DB)/4/2024

MS. X (Victim Lady)

Vs.

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands) and another

Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr.Adv.	
Ms. Monisha Ganguly	... for the appellant

Mr. S.C.Mishra	... for the State
<i>[on behalf of Mr. S.Karmakar]</i>	
<i>[[through virtual mode]</i>	

Mr. Md. Sharukh	... for the respondent
<i>[on behalf of Mr.Md.Tabraiz]</i>	

August 02, 2025
[SR]
Item No. 2

On prayer of the respondent, let these matters be placed
before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)