

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRA(DB)/6/2024

The State

Vs.

Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the State

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz ... for the respondent

With

CRA(DB)/4/2024

Ms. X (Victim Lady)

Vs.

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands)

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the appellant

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the State

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz ... for the respondent no.2

February 02, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.13 & 14

We have heard Mr. D.C.Kabir, learned Senior Counsel
representing the appellant in CRA(DB)/4/2024 at length.

He does not conclude.

List this matter once again tomorrow (January 03, 2026)
retaining its position.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)